
Staffing Roster 3/17/2021
e-mails that do not follow the norm 

of first initial last name

Section Last Name
First 

Name Unit# Cell Phone Email 

Police Chief Zaro Mike 1 606-3803 mzaro@cityoflakewood.us
Assistant Police Chief Unfred John 2 606-2646 junfred@cityoflakewood.us

Administrative Assistant Lavergne Joanna 370-4852 jnichols@cityoflakewood.us
Crime Analyst Strand Douglas dstrand@cityoflakewood.us

Police Chaplain Burgos Victor 703 253-221-7889 vcministries@quest.net
*Lead* Police Chaplain Woods Jason 702 661-755-4299 jwoods@cityoflakewood.us

Professional Standards Lieutenant Lawler Chris 4 606-6981 clawler@cityoflakewood.us
Professional Standards Sergeant Prater Jeremy 21 606-7291 jprater@cityoflakewood.us
Training & Accreditations Officer Russell Mike 108 606-6554 mrussell@cityoflakewood.us

**CJTC-Tac Officer
Administrative Assistant Pitts Svea 830-5022 Desk spitts@cityoflakewood.us

Office Assistant James Chris 830-5071 Desk cdjames@cityoflakewood.us
Office Assistant Wear Lexcie 830-5073 Desk lwear@cityoflakewood.us

Front Desk Operations CSO

Office of the Chief of Police

Administrative Unit
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Unit Lieutenant Alwine Jeff 3 651-1048 jalwine@cityoflakewood.us

Day Shift A
Patrol Sergeant Fraser John 13 606-6012 jfraser@cityoflakewood.us

Patrol Officer McClelland Nick 112 651-8651 nmcclelland@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Alexander Chris 166 307-4973 calexander@cityoflakewood.us

 Patrol Officer Brown Savannah 163 341-9792 sbrown@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Danley Brian 125 254-1273 bdanley@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Martin Russ 103 606-6063 rmartin@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Beard Jonathon 147 548-4212 jbeard@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Arbiol Joseph 148 307-7270 jarbiol@cityoflakewood.us

Swing Shift A
Patrol Sergeant Suver Andy 11 606-6002 asuver@cityoflakewood.us

Patrol Officer Wright Melody 158 548-7916 mwright@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Lee Austin 109 606-1042 alee@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Teclemariam Nile 151 625-0843 nteclemariam@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Vahle Jeremy 107 625-1397 jvahle@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Novasky Scott 118 625-0881 snovasky@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Repp Joshua 157 328-1457 jrepp@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Bentz Kasey 172 444-7662 kbentz@cityoflakewood.us

K9 Officer Bucat Anthony 137/K933 651-4076 abucat@cityoflakewood.us

Graveyard Shift A
Patrol Sergeant Borchardt Tim 26 651-2975 tborchardt@cityoflakewood.us

Patrol Officer Moffitt Stephen 169 753-7381 smoffitt@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Northcutt Joshua 165 363-1454 jnorthcutt@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Pingul Jared 168 753-7343 jpingul@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Veenker Jacob 143 820-4021 jveenker@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Hall Andy 114 625-1081 ahall@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Keisler Jeremy 141 358-9271 jkeisler@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Elisara Travis 162 381-2822 telisara@cityoflakewood.us

Day Shift B
Patrol Sergeant Eakes Mark 10 606-4159 meakes@cityoflakewood.us

Patrol Officer Weekes Brian 122 651-8502 bweekes@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Latimer Darrin 100 651-0414 dlatimer@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Noble Shawn 136 625-4226 snoble@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Johnson Mike 126 244-0011 mjohnson@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Moody Ryan 123 606-7043 rmoody1@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer James Jeremy 127 861-4608 jmjames@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Wiley Mike 111 606-0360 mwiley@cityoflakewood.us

K-9 Officer (Fri-Mon) Dayshift Syler Jim 102/K930 606-0697 jsyler@cityoflakewood.us

Swing Shift B
Patrol Sergeant Paynter Jeff 18 606-0474 jpaynter@cityoflakewood.us

Patrol Officer Rodriguez Kim 153 260-2012 krodriguez@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Schueller Zach 146 358-9271 zschueller@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Czuleger Keith 132 548-6662 kczuleger@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Luttrull Brian 154 651-0867 bluttrull@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Pyon Daniel 159 548-7435 dpyon@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Wellman Joseph 156 254-1931 jwellman@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Osness Paul 113 651-1085 posness@cityoflakewood.us

Graveyard Shift B
Patrol Sergeant Catlett Jason 24 954-6923 jcatlett@cityoflakewood.us

Patrol Officer Sivankeo Vince 119 606-0488 vsivankeo@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Casas Roberto 145 651-7312 rcasas@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Maulen David 152 677-3350 dmaulen@cityoflakewood.us

Patrol Operations
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Patrol Officer White Cody 155 651-5631 cwhite@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Harvey Dennis 140 651-9914 dharvey@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Leitgeb Matt 160 533-1285 mleitgeb@cityoflakewood.us
Patrol Officer Beauchamp Joshua 164 363-1634 jbeauchamp@cityoflakewood.us
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Reserve Police Officers
Reserve Police Officer Folk Dennis 250 dfolk@cityoflakewood.us
Reserve Police Officer Henterly John 251 jhenterly@cityoflakewood.us
Reserve Police Officer Henriques Cody 252 chenriques@cityoflakewood.us

Reserve Police Officer Smith Travis 253 tsmith@cityoflakewood.us
Reserve Police Officer Boere Grant 254 gboere@cityoflakewood.us

Lieutenant Gildehaus Andy 6 606-3806 agildehaus@cityoflakewood.us

Neighborhood Policing Unit
Neighborhood Policing Sergeant Devaney Ken 20 606-3231 kdevaney@cityoflakewood.us

NPO Tenney Dan 120 625-1397 dtenney@cityoflakewood.us
NPO Fitzgerald Jessica 139 651-9968 jfitzgerald@cityoflakewood.us
NPO Rocco Ralph 106 625-4842 rrocco@cityoflakewood.us
NPO Henson Ken 104 666-2659 khenson@cityoflakewood.us
NPO Cannon Jason 130 606-4426 jcannon@cityoflakewood.us

CSRT
Community Service Officer Miller Mike 302 954-6921 mmiller@cityoflakewood.us
Community Service Officer

Code Enforcement Mathies Bill 801 625-4814 bmathies@cityoflakewood.us
Code Enforcement Dunn Sean 802 625-3157 sdunn@cityoflakewood.us

Code Enforcement 

Traffic Unit
Traffic Sergeant Porche Charles 22 606-7215 cporche@cityoflakewood.us

Motors/Traffic Enforcement Officer Butts David 105 606-0811 dbutts@cityoflakewood.us
Traffic Enforcement Officer
Traffic Enforcement Officer McGettigan Mike 124 625-0966 mmcgettigan@cityoflakewood.us

Equiv. Academy Cockle Lesha 173 534-5890 lcockle@cityoflakewood.us
Academy/PTO Topasna Brian 170 btopsana@cityoflakewood.us

Traffic Enforcement Officer
Traffic Services CSO McClure Kevin 303 625-0805 kmcclure@cityoflakewood.us

Court Security
Court Security Sergeant Markert Brian 17 606-5416 bmarkert@cityoflakewood.us

Court Compliance Officer Himes Cameron 500 651-3165 chimes@cityoflakewood.us
Court Compliance Officer Lomeli Daisy 501 905-6056 dlomeli@cityoflakewood.us
Court Compliance Officer Melville Tyler 502 905-6059 tmelville@cityoflakewood.us

Animal Control Section
Animal Control Officer Buck Correne 967 250-2207 cbuck@cityoflakewood.us

Animal Control Officer Sexton Becky 968 213-3954 rsexton@cityoflakewood.us

 Property Room Section
Evidence/Property Supervisor Meeks Erica 350 318-3820 emeeks@cityoflakewood.us

Evidence Tech Allen Dallas 351 318-3879 dallen@cityoflakewood.us
Evidence Tech 

Specialty Unit's
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Lieutenant Westby Chris 5 606-7217 cwestby@cityoflakewood.us

Sergeant w/PSATT Carroll Jeff 16 625-1701 jcarroll@cityoflakewood.us

Major Crimes Unit
Major Crimes Sergeant Hall Rich 14 606-6950 rhall@cityoflakewood.us
Major Crime Detective Latimer Karen 60 651-6054 klatimer@cityoflakewood.us
Major Crime Detective Bunton Les 52 606-6591 lbunton@cityoflakewood.us
Major Crime Detective Martin Jeff 58 606-5558 jmartin1@cityoflakewood.us

WSH Investigator Lofland Jim 116 606-5414 jlofland@cityoflakewood.us
Forensic Services Unit

Forensic Services Manager Detective Johnson Bryan 50 606-2274 bjohnson@cityoflakewood.us

Special Assault Unit
       Special Assault Sergeant Conlon Sean 25 208-5478 sconlon@cityoflakewood.us

Detective Eggleston Brent 51 606-3109 beggleston@cityoflakewood.us
Detective Hunt Michelle 117 254-9294 mhunt@cityoflakewood.us

Investigator Feldman Jordan 138 651-0376 jfeldman@cityoflakewood.us
Forensics/Special Assault Detective Bowl Chris 56 606-4900 cbowl@cityoflakewood.us
Forensics/Special Assault Detective Sale Darin 55 606-6272 dsale@cityoflakewood.us

Investigator Pettit Joel 150 625-0796 jpettit@cityoflakewood.us
Special Operations Unit

        Special Operations Sergeant Crommes David 15 606-6158 dcrommes@cityoflakewood.us
Narcotics Detective/FBI ILTF Larson Ryan 54 677-0959 rlarson@cityoflakewood.us

Gang Detective/SS Task Force Barnard Rick 57 625-0534 rbarnard@cityoflakewood.us
Drug Investigator
Drug Investigator Criss Max 134 651-9618 mcriss@cityoflakewood.us

Drug Investigator/DEA Task Force Hamilton Ryan 110 625-0435 rhamilton@cityoflakewood.us
Drug Investigator Clark Kevin 133 651-6520 kclark@cityoflakewood.us

Property Crimes Unit (PROAC)
       Property Crimes Sergeant Johnson Peter 19 666-2735 pjohnson@cityoflakewood.us

Investigator Anderson Jon 131 606-1886 janderson1@cityoflakewood.us
Investigator Dier Noah 128 606-3997 ndier@cityoflakewood.us
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator Merrill Mike 142 213-3764 mmerrill@cityoflakewood.us

Detective-WATPA Task Force Jordan Todd 53 606-6178 tjordan@cityoflakewood.us

Criminal Investigations Unit
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